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MGC eSHOOTER

Congratulations to the Summer League Teams Champions

We would like to thank everyone who participated in the
summer leagues. We had some great shooting weather and the
competition factor was on high.

Irap
Champions Edina Trappers

2" Raines Gang
3" Hole Shots
Trap High Gun Mark Zauhar 897 X 900

Skeet

Champions Safety Signs
2" Broken Wing
3" Louies

Skeet High Gun Tony Lowe 882 X 900
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Sporties
Champions J & S Guns

2 Jenison & Co

3" Better Late Than Never
Sporties High Gun Alex Martin 825 X 900

Special mention goes to Mark Zauhar for his outstanding total of
897 X 900. Missing only 3 targets the whole season is a Club
record that may never be beat. Great shooting Mark.

To see the whole play-off bracket chart and team scores go to
www.MplsGunClub.com under shooting activities.

2010 MGC Club Championship

This year is it was the Steve Boerboon and Al Doucette shooting
show. Steve was all prepared to capture his 2" Championship
by running 25 straights in Skeet, Trap and Wobble Trap when
the wheels fell off on Field 10. Along comes Al with his
beautiful Perazzi and self made/fitted Black Walnut stock to
take the Championship by 1 target! Congratulations Al on your
MGC Club Championship. Check the highlights at
www.MplsGunClub.com.
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Minneapolis Gun Club Pullers Scholarship

We are proud to announce the winner of this year’s Christine
Lawson Pullers Scholarship, Alex Culp.

We had 3 outstanding candidates this year and the decision was
a hard one. We are so fortunate to have the level of young
people working at MCG and the scholarship fund is a great way
to acknowledge them. This is a donation only fund and “Thank
You” to everybody that has given this past year. We will honor
Alex at the annual Holiday Party December 26™.

Winter Games

Again this year we are offering different shooting activities to
break the monotony of “nothing to do”. Jackpot Trap and the 5
Stand Sporting Challenge events have already begun. These are
fun events where anybody’s score can win some money, and of
course bragging rights. Jackpot Trap is on Saturday’s and the 5
Stand Challenge is held on Sundays. Skeet Bucket O Gold will
be starting soon and this event can be shot anytime.

Winter Hours

It’s that time already.... Winter Hours will begin November 1.
It 1s then that we will be open Wednesday’s, Saturday’s and
Sunday’s. The good thing is the weekend breakfasts will start.
Plan on stopping out and enjoy.
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Web site traffic report for 60 days ending 8/17/2010.

Page

Home
Leagues
Club Hours
About Us
Trap
Zone S Confirmations
Skeet
Facilties
S Stand
2010 Club Calendar
Newsletters
Links
Directions
Mpls. Gun Club Info.
16th Century Targets
2010 HS Trap Championship
Shooting Activities
Historic Photos
Citori 12 ga. O/U
Club By-Laws
Trap Playoffs
Miroku 12 ga O/U
Officers & Board of Directors
MEC Loader
Guns for Sale
Sporty Playoffs
Business
Sponsors
Tabs
Skeet Playoffs
2010 MGC Club Champicnship

2010/2011 Jackpot Trap

Requests
4343
553
503
502
450
435
388
348
304
280
251
216
216
174
172
164
157
133
130
124
116
113
110
104
92
81

20

16

LastRequest

8/17/2010 10:05:00 AM
8/17/2010 6:24:00 AM
8/17/2010 8:20:00 AM
8/17/2010 8:46:00 AM
8/16/2010 10:45:00 PM
8/16/2010 11:28:00 PM
8/17/2010 12:12:00 AM
8/17/2010 4:28:00 AM
8/16/2010 9:45:00 PM
8/17/2010 8:21:00 AM
811772010 3:42:00 AM
8/17/2010 7:35:00 AM
8/17/2010 8:20:00 AM
8/16/2010 8:38:00 PM
8/16/2010 4:38:00 PM
8/17/2010 4:51:00 AM
8/16/2010 8:38:00 PM
8/17/2010 1:26:00 AM
81772010 4:58:00 AM
8/17/2010 1:48:00 AM
8/17/2010 9:12:00 AM
8/17/2010 4:59:00 AM
8/17/2010 8:19:00 AM
8/17/2010 5:03:00 AM
8/16/2010 3:26:00 PM
8/17/2010 6:29:00 AM
8/17/2010 10:05:00 AM
8/16/2010 11:55:00 PM
8/17/2010 10:03:00 AM
8/17/2010 6:24:00 AM
8/17/2010 4:53:00 AM

8/17/2010 4:45:00 AM
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Check out the new Buick Regal along with the whole
Buick/GMC line up at Valley Buick/GMC. And if a new car or
truck isn’t in your future they have an outstanding selection of
quality used vehicles. The friendly, honest staff is there to help
you with your selection and get the best price. A combination
that can’t be beat.

NEAL HATTING

Sales & Leasing Professional

Direct / Voice Mail (952) 953-2127 » Fax (952) 953-2181
Cell (952) 221-4450

Valley Buick Pontiac GMC
7500 West 145th Street » Apple Valley, MN 55124 « (952) 432-9500
www. ValleyAutomotiveGroup.com * www.ValleyBuickPontiacGMC.com

Have a Saturn but the dealer isn’t there??? Valley Buick/GMC is
your south of the river connection for professional Saturn
service and parts. You will find Valley’s factory trained staff
ready and willing to keep your vehicle running for years and
ready for the upcoming winter months. Give them a call at 952-
432-9500
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Minnetonka
unsinithing

¥

Minnetonka Gunsmithing, LLC
Minnetonka, MN (952) 938-5242
www.minnetonkagunsmithing.com

*Licensed and Certified Gunsmith, New Firearms Sales, FFL Transfers Available*

SKB 85TSS — Trap Combo0-$2399.00

SKB 85TSS 12 Ga. Trap Combo, O/U & Un-Single barrels. 30” & 34”, all barrels ported.
Adjustable Monte Carlo comb. Un-single barrel has an adjustable rib for point of impact
change. Cash or check price. Visa, Master card, 3% extra. Gun is new in box, never fired.
Full factory warranty. Other pictures available.

Many more models and options offered. Other brands also available. Deposit required for some orders. Prices and

availability subject to change - sales tax extra. Not responsible for typographic errors. Rifles and handguns are also
available. All federal & state laws apply. Please call for more information.
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