



# MGC eSHOOTER

Congratulations to the Summer League Teams Champions

We would like to thank everyone who participated in the summer leagues. We had some great shooting weather and the competition factor was on high.

#### **Trap**

Champions Edina Trappers

2<sup>nd</sup> Raines Gang

3<sup>rd</sup> Hole Shots

Trap High Gun Mark Zauhar 897 X 900

#### **Skeet**

Champions Safety Signs

2<sup>nd</sup> Broken Wing

3<sup>rd</sup> Louies

Skeet High Gun Tony Lowe 882 X 900



#### **Sporties**

Champions J & S Guns

2<sup>nd</sup> Jenison & Co

3<sup>rd</sup> Better Late Than Never

Sporties High Gun Alex Martin 825 X 900

Special mention goes to Mark Zauhar for his outstanding total of 897 X 900. Missing only 3 targets the whole season is a Club record that may never be beat. Great shooting Mark.

To see the whole play-off bracket chart and team scores go to <a href="https://www.MplsGunClub.com">www.MplsGunClub.com</a> under shooting activities.

### 2010 MGC Club Championship

This year is it was the Steve Boerboon and Al Doucette shooting show. Steve was all prepared to capture his 2<sup>nd</sup> Championship by running 25 straights in Skeet, Trap and Wobble Trap when the wheels fell off on Field 10. Along comes Al with his beautiful Perazzi and self made/fitted Black Walnut stock to take the Championship by 1 target! Congratulations Al on your MGC Club Championship. Check the highlights at <a href="https://www.MplsGunClub.com">www.MplsGunClub.com</a>.



## Minneapolis Gun Club Pullers Scholarship

We are proud to announce the winner of this year's Christine Lawson Pullers Scholarship, **Alex Culp**.

We had 3 outstanding candidates this year and the decision was a hard one. We are so fortunate to have the level of young people working at MCG and the scholarship fund is a great way to acknowledge them. This is a donation only fund and "Thank You" to everybody that has given this past year. We will honor Alex at the annual Holiday Party December 26<sup>th</sup>.

#### **Winter Games**

Again this year we are offering different shooting activities to break the monotony of "nothing to do". Jackpot Trap and the 5 Stand Sporting Challenge events have already begun. These are fun events where anybody's score can win some money, and of course bragging rights. Jackpot Trap is on Saturday's and the 5 Stand Challenge is held on Sundays. Skeet Bucket O Gold will be starting soon and this event can be shot anytime.

### **Winter Hours**

It's that time already.... Winter Hours will begin November 1<sup>st</sup>. It is then that we will be open Wednesday's, Saturday's and Sunday's. The good thing is the weekend breakfasts will start. Plan on stopping out and enjoy.



## Web site traffic report for 60 days ending 8/17/2010.

Page	Requests	LastRequest
Home	4843	8/17/2010 10:05:00 AM
Leagues	553	8/17/2010 6:24:00 AM
Club Hours	503	8/17/2010 8:20:00 AM
About Us	502	8/17/2010 8:46:00 AN
Trap	450	8/16/2010 10:45:00 PM
Zone 5 Confirmations	435	8/16/2010 11:28:00 PI
Skeet	388	8/17/2010 12:12:00 AI
Facilities	348	8/17/2010 4:28:00 AN
5 Stand	304	8/16/2010 9:45:00 PM
2010 Club Calendar	280	8/17/2010 8:21:00 AN
Newsletters	251	8/17/2010 3:42:00 AN
Links	216	8/17/2010 7:35:00 AN
Directions	216	8/17/2010 8:20:00 AN
Mpls. Gun Club Info.	174	8/16/2010 8:38:00 PN
19th Century Targets	172	8/16/2010 4:38:00 PN
2010 HS Trap Championshi	p 164	8/17/2010 4:51:00 AN
Shooting Activities	157	8/16/2010 8:38:00 PM
Historic Photos	133	8/17/2010 1:26:00 AM
Citori 12 ga. O/U	130	8/17/2010 4:58:00 AM
Club By-Laws	124	8/17/2010 1:48:00 All
Trap Playoffs	116	8/17/2010 9:12:00 AM
Miroku 12 ga O/U	113	8/17/2010 4:59:00 AM
Officers & Board of Director	rs 110	8/17/2010 8:19:00 AN
MEC Loader	104	8/17/2010 5:03:00 AN
Guns for Sale	92	8/16/2010 3:26:00 PM
Sporty Playoffs	81	8/17/2010 6:29:00 AN
Business	56	8/17/2010 10:05:00 AI
Sponsors	56	8/16/2010 11:55:00 PI
Tabs	45	8/17/2010 10:03:00 AI
Skeet Playoffs	45	8/17/2010 6:24:00 AM
2010 MGC Club Championsh	ip 20	8/17/2010 4:53:00 AM
2010/2011 Jackpot Trap	16	8/17/2010 4:49:00 AN



Check out the new Buick Regal along with the whole Buick/GMC line up at Valley Buick/GMC. And if a new car or truck isn't in your future they have an outstanding selection of quality used vehicles. The friendly, honest staff is there to help you with your selection and get the best price. A combination that can't be beat.



#### **NEAL HATTING**

Sales & Leasing Professional

Direct / Voice Mail (952) 953-2127 • Fax (952) 953-2181 Cell (952) 221-4450

#### **Valley Buick Pontiac GMC**

7500 West 145th Street • Apple Valley, MN 55124 • (952) 432-9500 www.ValleyAutomotiveGroup.com • www.ValleyBuickPontiacGMC.com

Have a Saturn but the dealer isn't there??? Valley Buick/GMC is your south of the river connection for professional Saturn service and parts. You will find Valley's factory trained staff ready and willing to keep your vehicle running for years and ready for the upcoming winter months. Give them a call at 952-432-9500





#### Minnetonka Gunsmithing, LLC Minnetonka, MN (952) 938-5242 www.minnetonkagunsmithing.com

#### \*Licensed and Certified Gunsmith, New Firearms Sales, FFL Transfers Available\*



**SKB 85TSS** – Trap Combo-**\$2399.00** 

SKB 85TSS 12 Ga. Trap Combo, O/U & Un-Single barrels. 30" & 34", all barrels ported. Adjustable Monte Carlo comb. Un-single barrel has an adjustable rib for point of impact change. Cash or check price. Visa, Master card, 3% extra. Gun is new in box, never fired. Full factory warranty. Other pictures available.

Many more models and options offered. Other brands also available. Deposit required for some orders. Prices and availability subject to change - sales tax extra. Not responsible for typographic errors. Rifles and handguns are also available. All federal & state laws apply. Please call for more information.